to the Office of Economic & Community Development, Nuisance Property Abatement Fund (205000) for
continued abatement project support.

Section 3.  The Function Cost amounts may be adjusted to reflect the IGC impact of any amendments.

Section 9 8. Revising and appropriating the amount of 911 Surcharge Fund (21100) anticipated
expenses to SEVEN MILLION ,SIX HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND, ONE HUNDRED EIGHTY-FIVE
DOLLARS ($7,650,185) to the 911 Surcharge Fund (211000) for 911 operations in fiscal year 2019.

Section 7. Appropriating a contribution in the amount of FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND
DOLLARS ($450,000) to the Municipal Manager Department, Miscellaneous Operating Grants Fund
(261010) for action plan for Storm Water utility formation.

Section 4. Appropriating a contribution in the amount of SEVENTY THOUSAND DOLLARS ($70,000)
to the Parks & Recreation Department, Anchorage Bowl Parks & Recreation Service Area Capital